PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert J. McMillen	04/10/2007
Robert Kopetzky	05/15/2007
Joseph Benson	04/19/2007
Hans Kogel	05/04/2007
Horia Blendea	04/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schukra of North America, Ltd.
Street Address:	360 Silver Creek Drive
Internal Address:	RR#1
City:	Lakeshore-Tecumseh
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N8N 4Y3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10587439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-480-1500
Email: patent@husch.com

Correspondent Name: Husch & Eppenberger Grant D. Kang

Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41575-503

PATENT REEL: 019337 FRAME: 0045

500283003

0.00 - 1058745

OD \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grant D. Kang
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6 tif	

PATENT REEL: 019337 FRAME: 0046

PATENT

Docket No.: 41575-503

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Schukra of North America, a Canadian corporation, having a principal place of business at 360 Silver Creek Drive, RR#1, Lakeshore-Tecumseh, Ontario N8N 4Y3 Canada, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications and/or United States Letters Patent:

Application Serial No.: 10/587,439
Titled: DRIVE MECHANISM

Filed: July 26, 2006

and any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, including any identified above, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

2410763v1

PATENT REEL: 019337 FRAME: 0047

	Robert J. McMillen
	Date: 10 APL. 2007.
In witness to the signature of Robert J. M. Signature of witness 1	Date 04/10/07
Printed Name of witness 1: Signature of witness 2: Printed Name of witness 2:	HEATHER SHOMPSON Date: 4-23-07 PRETTYMAN

	Robert Kopetzky
	Date: 15.05.07
In witness to the signature of Robert Kopetzle Signature of witness 1	Date 15.05.07
Printed Name of witness 1: Tunga Vene Signature of witness 2	Date: 15-05-07
Printed Name of witness 2: 5450-66	e Marković

16627DE (US) Assignment

Josep	by Benson
Date:	April 19, 2007
In witness to the signature of Joseph Benson Signature of witness 1	Date 19.4pr. 2007
Printed Name of witness 1: Peter Hoel	hne
Signature of witness 2	Date: April 19, 2007
Printed Name of witness 2: Side Man	PENG

Hans Kogel
Date: Way 4 , 3007
In witness to the signature of Hans Kogel
2- Col Date MAy 4/2007
Signature of witness 1: FENATO COLJA.
New how som Date: MAy 04/67 Signature of witness 2
Printed Name of witness 2: HEATHER THOMPSON

Horia	W. Gundery Blendea
Date: _	April 10, 2007
In witness to the signature of Horia Blendea Marine Marine	Date APR. 10, 2007
Signature of witness 2: /- EATHER	Date: APRIL 10/07

2410777v1

RECORDED: 05/24/2007

PATENT REEL: 019337 FRAME: 0052